
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056291-2025 

Award

Bus Shelter & Bus Stop Maintenance and Cleaning

Transport for Greater Manchester

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-056291
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051589 (view related notices)
Published 12 September 2025, 3:37pm

Scope 

Reference

DN774947

Description

TfGM currently has a large volume of physical assets managed by the Facilities
Management (FM) team that require maintenance including bus shelters and poles. This
is a legal requirement responding to health and safety of assets, especially responding to
vandalism and accidents, where assets in public use need to be kept in good working
order.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056291-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056291-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051589


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Bus Shelter & Bus Stop Maintenance and Cleaning

Supplier

CENTRAL ELECTRICAL (NW) LTD

Contract value

£1,232,826.45 excluding VAT

£1,479,391.74 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

12 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 23 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

20 October 2025



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

20 October 2025 to 19 April 2027

Possible extension to 19 April 2028

2 years, 6 months

Description of possible extension:

Optional 12 month extension at the discretion of TfGM.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

90600000 - Cleaning and sanitation services in urban or rural areas, and related services

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Information about tenders 

7 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

5 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 6

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

CENTRAL ELECTRICAL (NW) LTD

Companies House: 05817790

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYND-6994-HGQW

The Belmont, Suite 2a

Manchester

M8 4JY

United Kingdom

Email: marie@celectrical.com

Website: https://celectrical.com/

mailto:marie@celectrical.com
https://celectrical.com/


Page 5 to 6

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

NA

Contract 1. Bus Shelter & Bus Stop Maintenance and Cleaning

Contracting authority 

Transport for Greater Manchester

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNJQ-2746-NWYT

2 Piccadilly Place

Manchester

M1 3BG

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@tfgm.com

Website: https://tfgm.com

mailto:procurement@tfgm.com
https://tfgm.com


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Bus Shelter & Bus Stop Maintenance and Cleaning
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CENTRAL ELECTRICAL (NW) LTD

	Contracting authority
	Transport for Greater Manchester


		2025-09-15T03:31:48+0100
	TCPDF




